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Last week Sophie from St John's Ambulance came into teach us life-saving skills including; CPR, Heimlich 

manoeuvre and the recovery position.  

 

Lucy - It was a very fun session and it would be useful in real life 

Cayson - We learnt how to save people by doing CPR and learning songs to 

help us keep in time. I chose the song Golden. 

Analee - I learnt that babies have windpipes like bendy straws and if their 

heads go too far forward or back they can't breathe. 

Kian - We practised doing the heimlich manouvre using special vests. 

Jacob - I enjoyed learning how to put people in the recovery position. I want 

to go home and try it on my family. We also learnt DRS ABC. 

NIcole - I liked that we got to use the bandages and practised on our friends. 

Brandon - We learnt the numbers we can ring in an emergency and that there is an emergency setting on everyone’s 

phone. 
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On Friday PC Stu came to talk to 

the whole school about importance 

of staying safe during Halloween 

and Bonfire Night. The children 

were excellent and listened well. 

If they follow PC Stu’s advice I’m 

sure they’ll have a great, fun time! 

 

The GRAND FINALS are on Thursday! The children have been preparing and 

practising hard. Some classes have had their auditions and others are having 

them early next week, ready for Thursday!! 

I wonder who the classes have voted for to make the Finals? 

All will be revealed! 

Thank you to the School Council for organising the event and also phoning 

the Judges! 

 

To apply for a place for your 

child in our Reception class, 

starting in September 2026, 

please see separate link on 

Seesaw or visit Wrexham.gov.uk/ 

service/school-admissions. 

Come for a visit on Tuesday 21st 

October at 3-5pm. 

  

Deadline is Monday 17th 

November. 

Diolch yn fawr for your continued support.  

Mrs Beth Davies – Headteacher 
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SCHOOL TRAINING DAYS 2024 – 2025 are Friday 24th October, Friday 19th December, 

Monday 5th January, Monday 13th April, Monday 20th July. School will be closed to pupils on 

these dates. 

Tuesday 21st October - Reception class 2026 Open Afternoon 3-5pm 

Thursday 23rd October – Penrhyn’s Got Talent 

Thursday 23rd October – 3.15pm school closes for half term 

Friday 24th October – School shut to pupils 

Monday 3rd November – School open for pupils 

Monday 3rd November – Year 7 Applications Close 

Thursday 6th November – Year 6 taster Science & Technology lesson in YBA 

Monday 10th November – Anti-Bullying Week 

Friday 14th November – Children in Need, wear spots for Pudsey 

Monday 17th November – Reception 2026 applications close 

Monday 24th November – Year 3 Music Co-Op workshop 

Thursday 27th November – Year 5 & 6 First Aid 

Friday 28th November – Flu Vacc 

Monday 1st December – Year 6 Mini business week 

Monday 8th December – Year 1 & 2 Christmas Concert dress rehearsal 

Tuesday 9th December - Year 1 & 2 Christmas Concert 1.30pm 

Wednesday 10th December - Year 1 & 2 Christmas Concert 9.30am 

Wednesday 10th December – Christmas Dinner and Christmas Jumper day 

Thursdy 11th December – Year 1-6 Pantomine in The Stwit. Early Years Dan the Clown 

Monday 15th December – Early Years Christmas Concert dress rehearsal 

Tuesday 16th December – Early Years Christmas Concert 1.30pm 

Wednesday 17th December – Early Years Christmas Concert 9.30am 
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